Staff Recommends that The City Council Approve A Resolution Authorizing The City 
Administrator Or Designee To Accept And Appropriate The FY 2015-16 State Of California 
Citizens Options For Public Safety Grant (State Cops Grant XVIII) In The Amount Of Six 
Hundred Forty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Dollars ($641,812) To Fund Equipment, 
Human Trafficking Operations And Ceasefire Operations For The Oakland Police Department 
(OPD) In Accordance With The State Cops XVIII Spending Plan. 

For questions regarding this report, please contact Donneshia Nell Taylor, OPD, Fiscal Services

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. C.M.S. 
Introduced by Councilmember 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR 
DESIGNEE TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE THE FY 2015-16 STATE 
OF CALIFORNIA CITIZENS OPTIONS FOR PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT 
(STATE COPS GRANT XVIII) IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS 
($641,812) TO FUND EQUIPMENT, HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
OPERATIONS AND CEASEFIRE OPERATIONS FOR THE OAKLAND 
POLICE DEPARTMENT (OPD) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE 
COPS XVIII SPENDING PLAN. 

WHEREAS, the State Legislature estimated that funds in the amount of six 
hundred forty-one thousand eight hundred twelve dollars ($641,812) would be allocated 
in "pass-through" funding for the FY2015 State of California's "Citizen's Options for 
Public Safety" Grant (State COPS Grant XVIII) which was distributed to Alameda County 
and then transferred to OPD; and 

WHEREAS, funds must be used to support front-line police operations and must